
Term Dates 
Academic Year 2025 - 2026 

  

Autumn Term 2025  

Staff Professional Development Day   
School closed to students   

Monday 1st September 2025  

Year 7 and Year 12 Induction   Tuesday 2nd September 2025  

Late Start for Students - 11:35 am   Wednesday 3rd September 2025  

Opening Evening   
Early finish for Students - 1:15pm   

Wednesday 10th September 2025  

Students Last Day Before Half Term   Friday 17th October 2025  

Half Term (2 weeks)   Monday 20th October – 31st October 2025  

Students Return to school   Monday 3rd November 2025  

Early Finish for Students – 12:30 pm  Wednesday 10th December 2025  

Students' Last Day Before Winter Holidays   
Friday 19th December 2025  
School finishes – 12:30 pm   

Spring Term 2026  
Staff Professional Development Day   Monday 5th January 2026  

Students Return to School   Tuesday 6th January 2026  

Students' Last Day Before Half Term   Friday 13th February 2026  

Half Term (1 week)   Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 2026  

Students Return to School  Monday 23rd February 2026  

Last Day before Spring Holidays   
Friday 27th March 2026  
School finishes – 12:30 pm  

Summer Term 2026  

Students Return to School   Monday 13th April 2026  

School Closed – Bank Holiday   Monday 4th May 2026  

Last Day Before Half Term  Friday 22nd May 2026  

Half Term (1 week)  Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2026  

Students Return to School   Monday 1st June 2026  

Early Finish for Students – 12:30 pm   Wednesday 8h July 2026  

End of Summer Term   
Friday 17th July 2026  
Last day for students – Day ends 12:30 pm  

 

PLEASE NOTE: 

• The school will close at 12:30 pm on the last day of each full term (December, April and July) and students 

will have a lunch break prior to dismissal. 


